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Il B XAPAKTEPUCTUKU / CHARACTERISTICS / CARACTERISTICAS / CARATERISTIQUES

MPUMEHEHME - npenaxHbiit Hacoc ¢ 3aaHe-cMelLeHHbIM paboynm koecoMm Tvna Vortex AnA nepekavuku
3arpA3HEHHbIX BOJ] B FOPOLICKOM XO3AICTBE 1 B NPOMBILLNEHHBIX LIENAX; CIELIMANbHO CNIPOEKTUPOBAH 1A SKCMTyaTaLmum
B OYEeHb TAXENIOM pexume. B Hannuve nepenBUXHAA U CTaLMOHAPHAA BEPCUA C COEAMNHUTENLHOW OMOPOii.

OCOBEHHOCTU KOHCTPYKUWW — uyrynHbiit kopnyc ¢ onaHLeBbiM BbIXOAHBIM OTBEPCTUEM; HYTyHHOE
paboyee Koneco; ABOVHOE MacnobapbepHOe repmMeTusnpytoLLee YNnoTHeHNe - Kapbua KpeMHUA CO CTOPOHbI Hacoca,
rpacduTokepammuka — Co CTOPOHbI ABuratens; Ban asuratena — ctanb AlSI 304 ¢ ruapaBnuyeckon CTOPOHbI;
LLIAPVKOMOALLUMIHMKM NPOM3BOACTBA BeAyLUMX MUPOBbIX MapoK; TemnepaTtypHas 3oHa xunakoctv 0 - 40 °C; cHabXeH
10 meTtpammn kabena HO7 RNF; ana ogHodasHbix mogenen o6A3aTenibHO UCMonb3oBaHne 61oka ynpaBneHus,
YKOMMNIEKTOBAHHOIO NMyCcKOBbIM KoHaeHcaTopom (35 pF anAa Bepcum 1.5 HP, 50 uF agna Bepcun 2 HP).

OBUIATEJIb - yeTbipexnoniocHbIit aCUHXPOHHBIN 31eKTPOABUraTeNlb HENMPEPLIBHOMO AECTBUA B MACNAHON
BaHHe; CTaTop - NIMCTOBAA ANEKTPOTEXHNYECKanA CTanb C MarbIMI NOTEPAMU; U30NALMA Knacca F; cTeneHb 3alumThi
IP 68; obecneyeHue 3awnTbl ABuUraTenA ABMAETCA OTBETCTBEHHOCTbK MNonb3oBaTenA.

MO 3AKA3Y KJIMEHTA - anutepHaTuBHble nokasaTesni paboyero HanpsXeHUs 1 4acToThl; cneLmpudeckmue
Pa3HOBUAHOCTY XUAKOCTU.

USES - Drainage pump for charged liquids with set-back Vortex type impeller for civil and industrial applications; specifically
designed for very heavy use; available in the mobile or permanent versions with coupling feet.

CONSTRUCTION FEATURES - Cast iron pump casing with flanged delivery opening; impeller in cast iron; double
mechanical silicon carbide seal with oil barrier on pump side, ceramic graphite on motor side; motor shaft in AISI 304 steel on the
hydraulic side; liquid temperature range 0 - 40 °C; supplied with 10 meters of HO7 RNF cable; for single-phase models a control
box must be used complete with starter condenser (35 uF for the version 1,5 HP, 50 uF for the version 2 HP).

MOTOR - 4 pole electric induction motor in oil bath suitable for continuous operations; stator made with low-loss laminated
electric sheet steel; insulation Class F; IP 68 protection; the user is responsible for motor protection.

ON REQUEST - Other operating voltages and frequencies; special liquids.

UTILIZACIONES - Bombas de drenaje para liquidos cargados con turbina retraida de tipo Vortex para aplicaciones civiles
e industriales; se han proyectado especialmente para un uso gravoso; disponibles para aplicaciones moviles y fija con pie de
acoplamiento; CARACTERISTICAS

CONSTRUCTIVAS - Cuerpo bomba de fundicion con boca de impulsion con brida; rodete de fundicion; doble sello con
camara interpuesta: sello mecanico carburo de silicio lado bomba, retén de estanqueidad lado motor; eje motor de acero AISI 304
para la parte hidraulica; temperatura del liquido 0 - 40 °C; dotadas de 10 metros de cable HO7 RNF; para los modelos monofasicos
es necesario utilizar un cuadro de control con condensador de arranque (35mF para la version de 1,5 HP, 50 mF para la version
de 2 HP).

MOTOR - Motor eléctrico de induccion de 4 polos en baho de aceite apropiado para servicio continuo; laminas para estator
con baja pérdida especifica; aislamiento de Clase F; proteccion IP 68; de la proteccion del motor se encarga el usuario.

SOBRE PEDIDO - otros voltajes y frecuencias de funcionamiento; sello mecanico especial; liquidos particulares.

UTILISATION - Pompes de drainage pour liquides chargés avec roue décalée de type Vortex, pour applications civiles et
industrielles; elles ont été spécialement congues pour un service tres intense; disponibles pour applications aussi bien mobiles
que fixes, avec pied d’accouplement.

CARACTERISTIQUES D’EXECUTION - Corps de pompe en fonte avec bride de refoulement; roue en fonte; double
garniture mécanique en carbure de silice avec film lubrifiant cdté pompe, céramique graphite cdté moteur; Arbre moteur en acier
AISI 304 pour la partie hydraulique; roulements a billes de marque leader au niveau mondial; température du liquide 0 - 40 °C;
equipées de 10 metres de cable HO7 RNF; pour les modeles monophaseés, il faut prévoir un tableau de commande muni de
condensateur de demarrage (35mF pour la version de 1,5 ch, 50 mF pour la version de 2 ch).

MOTEUR - Moteur électrique a induction a 4 poles en bain d’huile, apte a un service continu; toles pour stator a faible perte
spécifique; isolation Classe F; protection IP 68; la protection du moteur est a la charge de I'utilisateur.

SUR DEMANDE - Autres voltages et frequences de fonctionnement; liquides spéciaux.
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EEE TEXHUYECKWE OAHHBIE / Technical data / Datos técnicos /Données tecniques

MOJENL / TYPE Q (m3h - Vmin)
MODELO /MODELE o | 12 | 24 | 3 | 48 | 60 | 72 | 84 | 96 | 108 | 120
2 po b1 o | 200 | 400 | 600 | 800 | 1000 | 1200 | 1400 | 1600 | 1800 | 2000
(kW)

230/400 V - 50 Hz HP) | (kw) H (m)
DVT 250-4 2 15 | 33 | 87 | 83 | 78 | 71 | 64 | 55 | 46 | 35 | 23 - -
DVT 300-4 3 | 22 | 405 101 | 96 9 84 | 77 | 68 | 58 | 48 | 36 | 24 .
DVT 400-4 4 3 | 485 | 118 | 113 | 107 | 10 | 92 | 83 | 73 | 62 | 5 | 37 | 23

CsoboaHana NpoXoaMmMoCcTb
Free passage
75 mm

ny6rHa norpy>xxeHua:
Depth of immersion:
Profundidad immersion:
Profondeur immersion:

max. 20m

—1 1 max: MakcmmasnbHbIi rnapaBnnyeckun
KA v cooTBeTCTBYIOWMIA

cymmapHbin Krp,

Meaximum hydraulic efficiency

and respective total efficiency



Kopnyc asurartens, ruapaBnuyeckan CTOpoOHa:
Motor housing, hydraulic part:

Cepblit NTUTENHBIA YyryH
grey cast iron

AnekTpoasuraTenb:

Electric motor:

i B Macno

0 TMNa, nor

asyncronous type, oil immersed

Ban aBuratena (CTopoHa Hacoca):

Hepxasetowan ctanb

Shaft (pump side): | stainless steel
[epmeTuaupyioulee yninoTHeHne co CTop Tpacut
asurartena:

Motor side mechanical seal:

carbon - ceramic

[epMeTU3NpyIoLLee YNNOTHEHUE CO CTOPOHBI
Hacoca:

Pump side mechanical seal:

Kap6ua kpemHua

silicon carbide - silicon carbide

Bontbl:

Bolts:

A2 HepaBelowan cTanb

A2 stainless steel

HwxHAA onopa:

Foot support:

OumnHKoBaHHOe eneso

galvanized iron

Mpoknaaku (YyNNoTHUTENbHOrO KonbLa):

Gaskets (O-Rings):

ByTafMeH-HUTPUNBHBIN Kay4ykK

NBR rubber

ELECTROPOMPES SU BM E RS I BLES

B B B pA3VvEPHI / Dimensions / Dimensiones / Dimensions

INSTALLAZIONE IMMERSA FISSA CON PIEDE DI ACCOPPIAMENTO RAPIDO
FIXED INSTALLATION WITH QUICK COUPLING KIT

DVT 250-400-4/P

INSTALLAZIONE TRASPORTABILE
MOBILE INSTALLATION

DVT 250-400-4

ELECTROBOMBAS S U M E RG I B L ES

i U owtoc-ume prtc

n
mt/mf: HuxHuii pabounii npepen mt/mf: lowest working level %
Mt/Mf: HuxxHuin npesen anA HenpepbiBHOM paboTsbl ABuraTensa Mt/Mf: lowest level for continuous duty =)
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MOAENb/TYPE | PA3MEPbI / DIMENSIONS / DIMENSIONES / DIMENSIONS (mm ®nasiey UNI PNTO

MODELO Flange UNI LIJ
MODELE Ct oDt Ht It mt Mt DNm K D n° fori x il
DVT 250-4 660 422 165 235 300 614 100 180 220 8x18 68 m
DVT 300-4 660 422 165 235 300 614 100 180 220 8x18 70 —
DVT 400-4 660 422 165 235 300 614 100 180 220 8x18 72 )
MOZENb / TYPE PA3MEPbI / DIMENSIONS / DIMENSIONES / DIMENSIONS (mm) “;paﬂeﬁﬂl'j,'mg)o LLI

MODELO ange
MODELE Af | Bf | Cf | Cp |Dff |Df2 |Dp2 |DNt| Ef | Gf | Hf | 1 | 12 | Is | Ls | mf | Mf |DNm| K | D |n°forix 2
DVT 250-4/P | 378 | 190 | 695 | 400 | 317 835 | 678 | 2" | 347 | 85 200 | 250 | 140 | 130 | 180 1335 650 | 100 | 180 220 8x18 ah)]
DVT 300-4/P | 378 | 190 | 695 | 400 | 317 | 835 | 678 | 2" | 347 | 85 | 200 | 250 | 140 | 130 | 180 | 335 | 650 | 100 | 180 |220 | 8x18 D
DVT 400-4/P | 378 | 190 | 695 | 400 | 317 835 | 678 | 2" | 347 | 85 200 | 250 | 140 130 | 180 335 650 | 100 | 180 220 8x18 ()]
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